Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
General process flow measurement / Feed stocks and transfers /
OEM applications
RHE 26
Rack/Panel/DIN Rail Mount
Multifunction Mass Flow Transmitter
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
Features

available with the Assurance Diagnostics Package –
see the next section for details.
Density Package (Part Number Code DO) continue
1.2 | NOV 22 | Page 6/14
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
Program Package Function Summary
Program Package Code
Feature SO DO AF
Live Mass Flow Measurement X X X
Live Temperature Measurement X X X
Inferred Density by Reference Density and Temp. X X X
Fixed or Norm Density Value (e.g. kg/Nm³) X X X
Volumetric Flow from Inferred/
Fixed/Norm Density
X X X
Standardized Gas Volume Calculation X X X
Resettable Mass / Volume Totalizers X X X
Non-Resettable Mass / Volume Totalizers X X X
Single and Two Stage Batch Control X X X
Self Learning Batch Control X X X
Assurance View® Diagnostics X X X
Setup/Configuration Password Protection X X X
Live Density Measurement X X
Volume using Mass and Measured Density X X
Brix / Baume Units X X
Assurance Factor® Calculation and Diagnostics X
PID Controller for Analog Output
(e.g. Pump, Valve)
X
Partly Filled Pipe Management X
1.2 | NOV 22 | Page 7/14
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
RHECom Software
The RHE26 transmitter is a fully featured device with many sophisticated functions and
configuration is necessary for proper performance of these functions. RHECom software is
available in three versions – Free, Pro and Pro+.
RHEComFree is available for download at no extra cost or on USB flash drive. RHEComFree allows
full setup of transmitter parameters and includes a useful datalogging function for monitoring
performance of the meter.
For a small one-time license fee, RHEComPro and RHEComPro+ offer additional insight and setup
convenience menus. RHEComPro includes data logging, trending and broad diagnostic capabilities.
RHEComPro+ takes flow meter management one step further with a revolutionary fully functioning
simulator application. With the simulator, you can trial run your application from the convenience of
your office, adjusting transmitter settings, setting alarms and filters, and creating transmitter
configuration files for upload into the actual unit. The simulator is also ideal for training - it exactly
mimics the front panel of the instrument display and buttons when clicked and includes controls
for adjusting flow, density and temperature readings just like the unit was in line!
RHECom software is designed to ensure simple and expedient setup of Rheonik transmitter
features and functions – a real time saver and a valuable tool.
1.2 | NOV 22 | Page 8/14
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
Mechanical Construction
96 mm / 3.78 in
96
 m
m
 /
3.
78
 in
61 mm / 2.40 in
90
 m
m
 /
3.
54
 in
96 mm / 3.78 in
90 mm / 3.54 in
101 mm / 3.98 in
98
 m

RHE 49 – – – ✓ – –
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
RHE 26 Part Number Code
Construction Type
E1 Standard panel mount version (IP20)
E2 Panel mount version with lockable cover (IP20 / IP54 front)
H1 DIN rail  mount version (IP20)
H2 DIN rail  mount version with lockable cover (IP20)
Supply Voltage
D1 12 to 24 VDC ±10%
Software Function Package
SO Standard package: mass flow measurement, norm. density/volume
DO Multifunction package: mass, volume flow and measured density/volume
AF Multifunction package plus Assurance Factor® diagnostics suite
I/O Configuration
S1 RS485 (Modbus RTU), 1 x 4-20mA, 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI
Hazardous Area Approval (details see page 13)
NN Without - RHM and RHE in ordinary locations
AS ATEX / IEC Ex II (1)G [Ex ia Ga] IIC - RHE in ordinary locations
CS cCSAus Class I, associated equipment - RHE in ordinary locations
Performance Certification
NN Without
Options for RHE26
NNN None / all  standard
NNH Hardware lock switch function
RHE26 D1 - S1 -
1.2 | NOV 22 | Page 11/14
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
Options and Accessories
Part Number Description
ORHE-SI Pre-setting of pulse, analog outputs according to setting instructions.
ARHE26-TN Terminal Adapter Set for I/Os and Power (spare part for RHE without Ex approval)
ARHE26-TA Terminal Adapter Set for I/Os and Power (spare part for RHE with Ex approval)
ARHE26-RM Rack Mount Shade to accommodate RHE26 as rack mount / substitution of RHE07
Part Number Description
ARHE-C4 Standard sensor cable, halogen free, -50 to +105°C, 9 wires - not for RHE16
ARHE-C6 Steel armoured sensor cable, halogen free, -50 to +105°C, 9 wires - not for RHE16
ARHE-P3 3m pre-assembled C4 cable (cable ends ready for connection terminals) - not for RHE16
ARHE-P0 10m pre-assembled C4 cable (cable ends ready for connection terminals) - not for RHE16
ARHE-RS 5m PC cable (Mini USB to PC USB) - to connect PC / RHECom PC software for RHE16/2x/4x
ARHE-SO USB flash drive with PC software RHEComFree, operation manual, calibration certificate(s), csv
configuration file(s). One USB drive per order is sufficient. For RHE16/2X/4X
ARHE-PW DIN Rail Power Supply Module 85 to 250 V to 24 VDC / 15 W (Non Ex) for RHE16/26/27/42
ARHE-MO Modbus RS485 terminals to PC USB Converter for RHE16/2X/4X
ARHE-PR PC Software RHEComPRO license key (upgrade for two years are included)
ARHE-PP PC Software RHEComPRO+ license key (upgrade for two years are included)
ORHE-TP Plate with TAG number in Stainless Steel (other labelling standard)
ORHE-TP-C Complete labelling (type information, TAG, Ex label) in Stainless Steel
MAN- Additional RHE manual printout
General Options
1.2 | NOV 22 | Page 12/14
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
Hazardous Area Certifications
Code Zone / Division Approval Labeling
AS safe area
ATEX
IECEx
II (1)G [Ex ia Ga] IIC
[Ex ia Ga] IIC
CS safe area
USA
Kanada
[Ex ia]
[Ex ia Ga] IIC
1.2 | NOV 22 | Page 13/14
About Rheonik
Rheonik has but one single purpose: to design and